

**P. Suit- 8/2022**

Order No.34

10.05.23

Today is fixed for PH.

Separate haziras are filed on behalf of both sides.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner by filing one petition prays for adjournment on the proceeding of this case on the grounds as stated there in the petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **10.07.23** for PH.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

Adl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court(I/C)  
Chinsurah, Hooghly.

