

Probate Suit – 8/2022

(Act XXXIX Case – 30/2018)

Order No. 35

10.07.23

Today is fixed for P.H.

Separate haziras are filed by both sides.

Ld. Advocate representing the Petitioner files one petitions praying for passing necessary order to bring the WILL from the custody of Ld. District Judge.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. Advocate representing the Petitioner files affidavit in chief in respect of petitioner namely Sri Nimai Chandra Koley & witness namely Sri Asit umar Koley and also some original documents filed in a firisti.

At this stage Ld. Advocate representing the Petitioner submits that some important documents which are very much required to be produced before the Ld. Court are lying with the ActXXXIX Case being No. 90 of 2009 & the said case record is lying in the Court of Ld. District Delegate, Chandannagar, Hooghly.

Ld. Advocate files two more petitions one is for praying for taking off the case record from PH board and another petition is praying for passing necessary order directing the Ld. District Delegate, Chandannagar, Hooghly to transmit the said case record to this court.

Heard. Considered.

Suit is taken off from PH board.

After hearing both sides and since the OP side did not substantially oppose the prayer, petition is hereby allowed.

Ld. District Delegate, Chandannagar, Hooghly is directed to transmit the case record of ActXXXIX Case being No. 90 of 2009 (disposed on 19.11.2012) before this court before the next date fixed.

Fix **10.08.23** for awaiting LCR & further order.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. District Delegate, Chandannagar, Hooghly for information & taking necessary action, D & C by me.

Sd/

ADJ

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly