

P.Suit -8/2022

Order No.36

10.08.23

Today is fixed for awaiting LCR & further order.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the parties.

No LCR received.

Record reveals that copy of order dated 10.07.2023 was sent vide Memo No.97, Dated.-11.07.2023 to the Ld. District Delegate, Chandannagar, Hooghly with direction to transmit the case record of Act XXXIX Case No.90.2009 to this end.

Till date LCR not received.

Under this circumstances, this court has no option but to adjourned the matter for the day.

Ld. District Delegate, Chandannagar, Hooghly is further directed to transmit the case record to this end positively before the next date fixed.

Fix **17.10.23** for awaiting LCR & further order.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order to Ld. District Delegate, Chandannagar, Hooghly for information & necessary action.

D & C by me.

sd/-
ADJ

sd/-
Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.