

Order No.37

17.10.23

Today is fixed for awaiting LCR & further order.

Separate haziras are filed by parties.

LCR not received.

Received one letter from Sri Susangeet Kumar Roy, Ld. District Delegate, Chandannagore stating that the LCR is not lying in the present with the office i.e. the Office of the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)-cum-District Delegate, Chandannagore since the said court was established on 20.01.2017.

Perused the case record.

Ld. Advocate representing both sides are present, submits & prays for passing necessary order in this regard.

Record is taken up for passing necessary order.

On perusal of the case record I found out one copy of order in c/w Act39 Case No.70 of 2018 (452/2018), Order No.01, Dated.- 20.09.2018 where it is mentioned that the said LCR being Act 39 Misc. Case No.90 of 2009 is lying in the custody of Ld. District Delegate, Chandannagore.

Considering the facts & circumstances, Ld. District Delegate, Chandannagore is further directed to look into the matter personally to trace out the whereabouts of the LCR so that the same is traced out physically & be transmitted to this end within the next date positively.

Office is directed to send a copy of this order along with one photocopy of Order No.01, Dated.- 20.09.2018 in c/w Act39 Case No.70 of 2018 (452/2018) to the Ld. District Delegate, Chandannagore for information & taking necessary action.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **10.01.24** for awaiting LCR & further order.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ADJ

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly