

Order No.39

12.02.24

Today is fixed for PH

Separate haziras are filed by parties.

Nemai Chandra Koley appears by filing his affidavit in chief & examined as PW-01

Death Certificate of Jitendra Koley is marked as Exbt,-1

Death Certificate of Subarnarekha Koley is marked as Exbt,-2

Bengali Newspaper Daily Patrika dated.- 29.11.2022 is marked as Exbt,-3.

Ld. Advocate for the OP files one petition praying for adjournment on the proceedings on the grounds as stated there in the petition.

Heard. Considered.

For ends of justice prayer is **allowed.**

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **04.04.24** for Cross Examination of PW-1.

D & C by me.

sd/-
ADJ

sd/-
Addl. District Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.