

Probate Suit - 8/2022

Order No.41

18.05.24

Today is fixed for Cross Examination of PW-1.

No steps taken by petitioner.

Hazira is filed by OP

However, the matter is adjourned & no adverse order is passed on the strength of resolution dated.-15.05.2024 adopted by the Local Bar.

Fix **08.07.24** for Cross Examination of PW-1.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ADJ

(WB00753)

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1st Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBIO Code WB00753)