

**Probate Suit - 8/2022**

Order No.44

23.09.24

Today is fixed for further Cross Examination of PW-1.

Separate haziras are filed by parties.

Further Cross Examination of PW-1 resumes this day.

Cross examined in full and discharged.

One petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate for the petitioners praying for passing necessary order so that they may be allowed to adduce further evidence for the petitioner.

Perused the petition. Heard the submissions.

For ends of justice prayer of the Ld. Advocate representing the petitioner should be considered & allowed.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **22.11.24** for further PH for the petitioner.

D & C by me.

sd/-

ADJ

(WB00753)

sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00753)