

**Probate Suit-08/2022**

Order No.54

29.01.2026

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of OPW-1.

Both parties file their respective lawyer's hazirah.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

OPW-1 is further cross-examined in full and discharged.

At this stage, O.P. files a petition praying for time for further evidence .

Perused. The prayer is allowed.

To 16-03-2026 for further OPWs.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ADJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Addl. District Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court

Chinsurah, Hooghly.

(WBJO Code WB00877)